11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

7 4 A—ih—)VEHR

S0
%.m

AND GENERAL EXPORT

—920 —

REF.NO _ NOTE = _PARTNO. _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. | S SR Qry_ _
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL T4 -F - 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE 7vH{14 1
3 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE FAVAF B -914 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyazIyh M6 12 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LH % 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRFh 3 M6 3
8 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT I3y M4X0,7 L=8 2
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB ¥ ohas4)r 1
10 SM-8086012-TP  SCREW M8 L=60 AR M8 L=60 1
1 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE 2InZL 1
12 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 Far 23y M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 YIS b % b A M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE AL 1
15 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 FAT IRy M5%0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FHN - 1
17 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MFRIFY M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 400-14217 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FhIVF44 1
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR B UyvT A 3
20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT nyhzk vy 3
21 NM-6080001-SC _ NUT M8X1.25 nyAzIvh M8 12 6
22 165-77405 WASHER Sl 6
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A FAVE ANV A 1
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 eI B 3 ap Avh M3 2
25 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 A" 233 M3X0.5 L=6 2
26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM, (SMALL) S ISEZLEVIE 1
27 NM-6080001-SC - NUT M8X1.25 oyHazFY M8 1y 1
28 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI % 3 % M8 1
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 e3¥ ¥ % 5.3X10X1 1
31 #01 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM, SIS 2 R 1
32 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER ARy e - (1
33 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FAN - (1)
4 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N5ZI5Y" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
35 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER N =ITLH - (1)
36 [K-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE V&7 a7 2P 6]
37 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by 2-3H AR (2)
NOTE (#:E2) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN AA - —#sE A



DESCRIPTION | S S Qty

12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

s - 2 N—EH6R 1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A A7V4% 208437 A 73 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{ayvy (1)

3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F5RIFY" W4XD.T L=6 (2)

4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE FATL 14 (1)

5 SK-4040801-SF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FA* I3 M4X0.7 L=8 (1

5 182-01905 FEED PLATE & FVLEC - (@9)

7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A B AT ¥R A (8)

8 SM-4860501-SC SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT IRy M2.6 L=5 (8)

9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER eI 3 3 A% M2.5 (8)

10 182-13454 LOCK SCREW ASM. myrRy 73 1

T T82-13405 T.OCK COLTAR 57 h5-~ (@)

12 182-13504 LOCK SHAFT uyry 7 (1)

13 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY (N

14 165-73008 COLLAR $555~ 2

15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ AN By 1

16 182-04%06 PIV RTIe v (3F18) T

17 165-69600 GEAR bEVLIVAR N 1

18 165-69501 GENEVA ¥Ry 1

19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhyyE v M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT YR yyay ) 1

71 165-70103 WHEEL TN w1 I

22 165-70202 SCREW BATHOTY 7 2

23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ AN - 2

24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyarFI M4 2

25 182-04503 WING BOLT Fayk b 1

76 165-68909 COVER CAP o7 (Wh) I

27 #01  182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. AVVLAIN1673 1

28 165-72703 METAL ATINT WRAAN (D

29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 A794% 16 (D

30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC vy 5 1

31 SH-6052002-1P SCREW M5 L=20 Y577 F% hF M5X0.8 L=20 T

32 WS-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER ISR 1

33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXtY¥#-7" 379} 1

34 S¥-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhy7iE b H4X0.7 L=8 1

30 35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI G M4 1
36 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ESF 5 % 97 390 M4 I

37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) ¥ (1) 1

38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 yyIyEE b 1

62 39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh77HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE N MR 1

4T SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=16 oyh77F% b M5X0.8 L=16 3

42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING bl PN ) o 1

43 165-62001 WORM WHEEL PE-hk1-I 1

44 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ARy ¥5X0.8 L=6 2

45 165-71804 BEARING A 3 ry5A 1

15 T65-73309 THROST TOLIAR TNDEXAT~ )

47 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM, Y7 IPADCE-AY3 1

48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX%E-4-H5- 1

% 49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING JEF A=-p AN TV 1
H 50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER YT IPREIEIN - 1
H 51 165-70608 SHAFT VIF ETHY 7 T
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MY M4X0.7 L=4 2
H 53 #03  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) ¥ 5(yay) 1
Z 54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyh777% b M5X0.8 L=12 1
H 55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0YHITHE bh M4X0.7 L=10 1
z 56 BZI07-816-000 WASHER TV A 7 I
57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyhy73E Wb M3X0.5 L=8 4

58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MEP I} 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 v b R T Avl M3 4

60 #02  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. A7 I4422B73 1
51 F0Z  I65-68607 FEED PLATE 778 FTIAE208 @Y)

62 165-72703 METAL APINT" WAL (D

63 #03  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASY. A7944eN13.543 1
64 #03  182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 1794% 12.5 (D

65 165-72703 METAL ATING" B (1)

55 GBR-T0S450A0 TNDEX STARTTNG SWITCH ASY. 195 JI2F VTR TS T
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW MIZRY M2.6 1=12 (0

58 165-69204 REST 33 1

69 SM-1041201-SC SCREW ¥4 L=12 ¥523%y° M4X0.7 L=12 2

70 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6§ $3233° M4X0.7 L=6 1

71 T82-18008 SHAFT (2) ¥ I(2) T

72 165-71606 WORM GEAR AN UE-AF T 1

NOTE (#E32) #01. .. FOR SMALL-SIZED BYTTON Ny 2vE
#02, .. .FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTON Hg 4y
#03 ... OPTIONAL PARTS F7° Y3V

-~ 18 —



10.INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
A7y ZBFR (2)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ . _. DESCRIPTION _______. .. LS A T R ' S
1 400-14240 TABLE F-7 W 1
2 #02  141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. TEY991 9 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASH.,RIGHT YR IIYT U (3¥ ) (D
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT JF29EYT 9(3¥% ) (1
5 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. YIXYIIYT Y (D
5 B8T05-210-A4A STAND ASK. SFIGEIT Y (€3]
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥F29 (1
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 4 yFay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7081 37 (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 445739 (2)
T 1.T-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TRy TIATE (2)
12 SL-8082081-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S YA vh s SN (16)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VA3 OEVRNE S 10N u)) (1
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN (1)
T8 D8T13-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING TR T Iy [$3)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FAIELIN Y (1)
18 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASH. A (YT Y) (1
19 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyArE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 b5% B % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NZF ¥ % 6.2XI1.4X1.2 2y
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nyhr hh M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5¥ B % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP B} 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhyry M8 (2)
75 B3I50-210-000 CASTER -7 WRvAR €3]
27 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 nyhrFvh M12 3y2 (4)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
29 WS-0861410-XR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NEP b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JAYFay ¥y MR (2)
31 S¥-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT aliz Wk 2
32 #03  111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (&30 5 s 2
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER PEL YAPIA® - 3
34 #03  SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YIEZFY D=3.1 L=16 6
35 SK-3483201-SE W0OOD SCREW D=4 _8 L=32 YWEVEY" D=4.8 L=32 4
36 400- 14216 BASE =X T
37 SM-6066552-TP BOLT ayhsyHE bk 6
38 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t3% F % 6.1X18.5X2 6
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (452 i 6
40 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhrFyh M6 132 6
471 B820Z-205-000 OTL MANAGEMENT 77 77% I
42 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INEI3Y D=3.1 L=16 4
43 182-22604 FRONT COVER A T VAV -A 1
44 HX-0033900-00 STUD AT YN Y 3
45 B3052-816-006 “WASHER FA-UF ¥ % 2
P 400- 14221 FRONT COVER B VAN B I
47 #01  CM-3002002-B1 SAFETY LABEL 13 Ty vIaT h13 1
48 400-14220 HEAD COVER M7 AN - 1
49 165-86505 DANGER PREVENTION STICKER vk vIAFIH- 1
50 182-28106 SPACER B ZAR® —F B 1
51 WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER NES R I
52 HX-0033900-0B BOARD PARTS N YN Y 1
53 SM-0040601-SA SCREW }AZY" M4 L=6 6
54 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 750y 1
55 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-V AFY7T b 11
56 #03  BBI33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SFR I 2
57 #03  B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7%y 1
58 GBR-25006000 HEAD FIXING HINGE M7 35 Yy 1
59 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 nyhs7HE bk M6 L=25 2
50 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (%0 2
51 D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRTYMER SHAFT Ny ¥ 7 2

2 #03  111-55108 DRAWER ey i
63 B5542-205-000 TERMINAL BRACKET RyIH 47 Fryb 1
64 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IRErEY D=3.1 L=1§ 2
65 GBR-308650A0 BASE EARTH CORD ASM. INRVSRYS VRS 1
56 SL=4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIEYT RAX WAKD .7 L=10 T
67 19640-510-004A CABLE CLIP 57 W97 1
68 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 IHEs3Y D=3.8 L=20 2
69 400-06475 MOTOR COVER S I i
70 SH-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY Y 4
7T GBR-25010000 BODY FRANE SPACER & FATTV—RAN —F-K 3
72 WP-0621036-SP WASHER S50 i 1

NOTE (&3) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN HA - —BHE A
AND GENERAL EXPORT
#02. .. OPTIONAL PARTS A7 yavE &
#03. ... ACCESSORIE PARTS 8 &

-17 -

—99 —



13.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR USE IN JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT)
BREZHG (HA - —BE@HA)

- 93 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. __ __ . __ . DESCRIPTILON _________._ R S SR A
165-66507 CHECK DOG SRS 1
SM-0040601-SC SCREW 44X0.7 L=6 }RIFY MAX0.T L=6 4
165-74105 DOG PSS I 1
165-66002 SPINNER CAM 15" b 1
165-53208 SPRING ZYEIY” IyyaIN° ¥ 1
T82-18909 W PIN 4X12 DWE" 7 4X12 T
165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 7(3)
B2107-816-000-4  WASHER =y 2y ok P E %
SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYBITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10

165-66606

STOPPER BKT

{F% AZhyn -BET

SM-8042502-TP

SCREW M4X0 .7 L=25

PAZTT MAX0.T L=25

[ B el e L e e e
W00 ST SO LD DD ] DO 00 ~T TH T O3 DD e

1
1
1
1
I
NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 ayarFIh M4 1
SK-6040802-TR SCREW §4X0.7 L=8 uyRITIE Wb ¥4X0.7 L=8 2
165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7" 759h(1) i
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyRyyHE Ah ¥4X0.7 L=10 2
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 p)
WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 v % b Al M4 2
165-74006 BRACKET AVEILVH T Fovh 1
RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 E& 4bAY 12 1
GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. RYVEIHYIAVRAIFIZ 1
SH-0861201-SA SCREW F5AEy B2 6 =12 [§))
22 165-65905 CUPLING NIZ 1
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhs7+E W M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL n varah 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER Yy — 1
76 SM-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12Z aIAz7IE b I
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 27 WHAEN YN 32 1
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I b Avh M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI R b A M4 1
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 PAZY 1
37 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASH. VAt Rt WE 1
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhIyFE A 1
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI FF M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN Aayks v 3#12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER INP VAT 1
R SM-B0ZT202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIAT7T% bh I
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWE v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING vynt YN X 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE Fy4R 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE Yyr44 1
aT 165-72505 PIN SYIE-IVIAN Y I
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EF 27 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW (&b 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK AN D1 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIV R M4 2
15 VH-5040001-3C NUT %2 TFh777 W Z
47 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyHr7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI E M4 2
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI b 2 Aeh M4 2
50 GBR-10853000 MAGNET Jx9R-Y7 Fyh 1
51 T65-68206 BRACKET (2) 7 759 M2) I
52 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE 143 1
53 182-04909 CHECK, E YA E 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) vyy e v(2) 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) vy e v(l) 1
56 GBR-T0854000 WAGNET TFE AT Z9F !
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI E 3 M4 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEP R F M4 1
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1L=8 ayhr7HE b 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP G M 4
51 WP-0430800-5C WASHER & Y5V T % aF A9k 04 Z
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYAITIE b 1
83 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayRIvHE b 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER INES 2
§5 WP-0430800-8C WASHER ¥4 PSR 2 ok vl M4 2
s NM-8040001-3C NUT ¥4 OR7FTIF M4 2
§7 WS-0410002-KX SPRING WASHER NP2 M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN ISVEVIA IV A 1
69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef 2h2y 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ayysyHE b 1
71 WS-08 10002 -KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXTZ 2XT .5 N3 1
72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.6 vS¥ I % 1
73 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASH. {F% A AYTVFA{IFI3 1
74 SH-0861201-SA SCREW ¥2.6 L=12 hSXEY M2.6 L=12 (1)
75 165-65301 STITCH TONGUE LINK IAYVS 2
75 TT8Z-0TI0L CHECK, T JAC I
71 182-02200 CHECK, D Y34 D 1
78 165-72000 PIN Afage Yy 5

- 16 —



9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
1oFy 7 ZBE% (1)

REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. v A fo .. 8ty
1 #01  400-14506 CONTROL BOX B ASM 7YYk yoABY3 1
2 £02  400-14495 CONTROL BOX A ASM 7 YYUR 9IAAT3 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FYYY R IR TV-ARVAL)3 ()
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FYE VAN VI3 ¢}
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A I IREY ba-3 24 (1)
6 HA-G029800-00 BREAKER 54 7 y—H- BA m
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN -F (4)
8 #01  GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE, VAN -X B V973 (D
9 #02  GBR-1074604A TRANS BASE A COMPLE. VAN - A VI3 (1)

10 #02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. YR AZS (1)
11 #0T  GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. vz B73 D
12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER b2-2 FAA - (n
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-2" FAA —pn - (1)
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A T IAFY 2-2 2A ; (D
16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 Fr 3% I8 155 N3 L=6 (@)
17 SL-4041291-SC SCREW ¥4 L=12 FAT 239 bAX M4 L=12 (4)
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE ISP SN (0
19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. V5 vE3 (1)
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1L=8 ¥ ¥ 39% FAT 23y M4 L=8 (2)
71 T HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP TR T (D
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 23T ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 n
23 #02  GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC zapyay ¥ yr vi-y 43 (n
24 #01  GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC Z29Y37 5 v va-p /3B (1)
25 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH 2-p 7 yya (D
26 NM-6040001-SF NUT ¥4 nyR7IY Y MAX0.7 132 &Y
27 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 F b 3U% FA I3y M4 L=8 (4)
28 GBR-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPU%N vI3 (D
29 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 2A ta-x" 2A (1)
30 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE t1-%" (1)
31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 FHFVF IR M4 =8 (4)
32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 O FY% P 237 M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H 9% 23y M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D=4 .5 L=25 YWEI3Y D=4.5 L=25 4)
35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUSN V57 Vo vi-} 73 (1)
36 GBR-10774040 P/F CONTROLLER ASN. P/F avpu-7 73 (D
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 30 (1)
38 SM-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYN 33y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
39 HL-0087301-40 IC 1c (0
40 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FUYY K IIATV-A FAYR (L)
41 GBR-30784AA0 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASH. (4) VOER 39 73(A) 1

42 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. INP YIRS (n
43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON Tk Ay (1)
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3M 1) (1)
45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP LA (1)
16 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F 197 IvF D
47 HX-0011400-04 KNOB VAR (n
48 MAO-14506000 SWITCH ® ATV AIRAYF (D
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK 9% ¥ av(rm) (n
50 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX NRVE 9IR (1)
51 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7 YYIZLIF 3AVY (2)
52 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ I RU% Fa 23y M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER INP VS VS (1)
54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. ¥ ¥2-3 03 (D
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN (1)
58 GER-30788000 SHEEL =M ¥0FEy-8 €]
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FA*23¥ +AX M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
58 SM-60408062-TN SCREW ayRryHE b M4X0.7 L=8 )
59 #03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) PA AR =Y VS INS TG EL D) 1

-15—

NOTE ()

#01....FOR 220V, 240V
#02....FOR 100V, 200V
#03... .FOR USE IN JAPAN

- 94 —

220V,240VE
100V, 200V
HA M



14. BR CONTROL BOX CONPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BREZBMR (2—Tv/%H)

- 95 —

- 14—

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .. LR S . aty_ .
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR h7- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch AbAy 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. A3-NA3VT HAIR 1
4 165-62803 HOOK AA-DIALXTS 77 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 IYA7F7h M4 1
& 165-62902 HINGE SCREW 2B YIMIFR I9IRY? 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nya7iyh M5%0.8 132 1
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. FIFFERS HhI3 1

10 B1426-771-000  SPRING AYTET RININ R A 1
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM IRITIE T WhA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY® M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT BAT%Th 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BT Th7-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM YVHAT-AA 1
16 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%> M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 =P AN 7Y 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL TA-Ab-N 1
19 WP-0641600~-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |75 A 4
20 165-62308 NEEDLE BEARING RIS 2NV LMY 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK DAY IevE-1 oy 1
22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY 1
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Ui-A% 7~ 1
24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW pAZT I
25 165-61504 MOTOR KNOB 7~AE-2-Uv3 1
26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 hPA%Y* M5XD.8 L=6 1
27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. YV h1{7-ADCE-2-93 1
28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRC SENSOR TEh ¥{m kv 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 Fa* 2 YA M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MARY M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW AR 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 DAY Th7-2 1
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 YAITHE W M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002~-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NX¥h % M6 4



8.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
77 1\ BR

—-13 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ . ______ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S S 1 2
1 400-14526 CONTROL BOX C ASM FUVIE y2ACI3 1
2 GBR-107240AC CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASM. FIYIUE IIATV-AEVA(C 73 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FYFTVEN VIR (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 B IAHY b1-2" 2A (D
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 54 7" b-h~ BA (D
6 HX-0022800-0A  SPACER AN -F (4)
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE. YR -ZC Y973 (1)
8 GBR-107480AC TRANS C ASH. MY ACHR (1
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2FY M4X0.7 L=10 ()

10 HF-0051110-00  FUSF HOLDER ba1-% dWA° - (D
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I SZAY b1-27 24 - (0
12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-X FNA - - (N
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $ 1 39% A 237 M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY RAZ M4 L=12 (4)
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE bFYE AT =X (1)
16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. avF VI3 §))
17 S1.-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FhFU% FAT 2Ry M4 L=8 (3)
18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP 5-7" b 2997 (1)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT I vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1

20 GBR-10744040 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z29937 7 v va-p 738 (1)

21 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH 1-N 7Yy §))

22 NM-6040001-SF  NUT M4 nYh7FYh M4X0.7 132 (4)

23 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-) (1)

24 100-04109 GROUND MARK YN -7 (1)

25 HL-0087301-43 IC IC (n

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASH. FYI K IIATV -4 7RI (1)

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 I H3Y% PN 2% M4 L=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 F A RY% Fa a2k M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P H Y% FAT 2R M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452501-SE  SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IVEIRY D=4.5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXN V7 ¥ va-} /3 [§))

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE AT544 (1)

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYD 23y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 1=8 I RY% FATIFY M4 L=8 (4)

35 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUXN VI3 (n

36 HF-008402G-P0 FUSE 2A ta-%° 2A [§))

37 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE ta-% (1)

38 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH. P/Favpn-3y9s3 1

39 400-16644 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C YN FNV9I3C 1

40 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. N RMC 73 (1)

41 HG-0029100-00  LAMP &Lk (b

42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F 497 AyF (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNORB VAR (1)

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH VoIV AV RS (1

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK AMIF F 4v(n) (1

46 GBR-10728000 BLANK STiCKER B 7° 5Y73-IB (1)

47 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX A INE 97A (n

48 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL A NN ES ST Vi (2)

49 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON Vas AR V] (1)

50 HG-0029100-04 LED (GREEN) LED(3} ¥) (1)

51 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW UYHI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (N

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 U RI% FAT ARy M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N EVE 9R95T7T 4 (1

54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN YR (1

55 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2Ry ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

56 GBR-30788000 SHEEL b ¥IhTI-0 8))

57 GBR-2508104A0 CABLE ASH. P/FayhE-SF20r {57 B3 1

58 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-8 AFIT N 4

- 26 —



15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS
BRA Hi 1 Bf%

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION . . S S ay_
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS VLN~ 1
2 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 pAZY" ¥5X0.8 L=6 2
3 165-50808 SCREW XagAvy sNIIaRY” 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YUBLT AT 7AEN 2
5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASM. 2 VAN 1
6 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT L LA 1
7 182-06409 STOPPER FankAZhyn® 1
8 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyRITIE A 1
g 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A FAYEYITA i

10 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 UyAI7HE Ab 1
11 182-06607 CONNECTING PLATE VY5944 1
12 182-05708 SCREW FagRAyy 795F b 1
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 NI F G MB 1
14 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nyhsryh M5X0.8 1¥2 1
15 165-57308 METAL I vy 2
16 165-51905 HOOK eV 1
17 165-58801 0-RING A{Fvayh 0¥y 1
18 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) Y-7785FAv M (Tad) 1
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Ahone FLa° 1
21 165-52309 STOPPER LMp Ah Zboyn - 1
22 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrIvh M4 1
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyEs7 AR b 2
24 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM uyh 7b vy 1
25 SS-6111052-Tp SCREW YRR b 1
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK RA-DAAEN TN 3797 1
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7HE b 2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP h M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LIE bk Th Ak M4 2
36 165-51806 SPRING YYAT-AEN IN R 1
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhs7 s Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NPT M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 vIE h 3 28 Al M4 2
34 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMy 1h 1
35 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uyhr7HE b M4 1
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRPR 3 M4 1
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI h % 3h Avh M4 1
38 SM-6031402-TP SCREW oyAyTHE b 4
39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR F 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
40 165-50402 COLLAR B ayh' zvh 45-B . 1
4] SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhs7HE bh M4X0.7 L=25 i
42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD byryayh 1
43 165-56409 ROD END uybhIvh ¥ vy 1
44 165-56300 ROD END oy hIyh I 9r 1
45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhyryh M4 1
46 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT oyhIvh FYh A 1
47 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayhyFyh M4 1
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N G M4 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 - vIE hT 3 a2y avh M4 1
50 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AYEIDCE-473 1
51 GBR-11110000 PINION, A AYEIEY M AT Y A 1
52 165-56508 SPRIT XavAvy 19F 1
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD H{Fvayh 1
54 GBR-11109060 BRACKET AYEIE-4 7" F59b 1
55 GBR-111110660 PINION, B AVe3nyh A2 Y B 1
56 GBR-11114000 WASHER AIANTYIY 3
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ vr 3
58 SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW & vy D=6 H=6.5 3
59 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4 3X9X0 .8 v7d % 4.3K9X0.8 1
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRY; M4 1
61 NS-6110360-3P NUT V5V A 1
62 GBR-11115000 MOTOR SPACER. E-AAN -F 3
63 SH-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 533y M3X0.5 L=14 3
64 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW IR UM R FI-LYRY i
65 NS-6110360-SP NUT iy Vs 1
68 GRR-11113000 LINK ZYEIVYI 1

—-192 -



7.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)

RETYEARER (2)

(O)
&—51

—11 -

REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ . __._ DESCRIPTION _ _________/| | S T SRS 15 S
1 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M5233y M4X0.7 L=6 1
2 SM-9042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1L=25 oyHh7% A M4X0.7 L=25 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASH. BYFFIIIA -7 WIS 1
4 #02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Yy FF29545-7" WC 73 1
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. ZR=P2LIFI3 1
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. ZVEIFVIIDALIFII 1
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON.SENSOR SWITCH ASHM. LFE" AR BYFVFALIFIZ 1
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS L) ES AT SUMVEVE V5 VA 1
9 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM, LYF IIAF YTV AALIFIR 1

10 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Yy M4 1
11 SM-9040600-SP HEAXGON BOLT nyArE Wb 1
12 #01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. JayVarFans{s-7 M3 1
13 #02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. 22993529 545-7° WC I3 1
14 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT I3y tAX M3X0.5 L=8 2
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET ZVEIJIUNT” Roh 1
16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET JyyE-37° X9h 1
17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET {1F% A7 Ryb 1
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AVEIDCE-Z73 1
19 GBR-10859040 DC MOTOR ASM. Yy h{7-ADCE-4-73 1

20 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. {¥5* 977DCE-473 1

21 400-12037 LKA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM LEKA-BR#F 291 7-7" WX 1

22 400-14219 SWITCH LINK A9FIvI 1

23 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIyh 15/64-28 1

24 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 A v3¥y D=T H=3.5 1

25 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER =AYy FVN - 1

26 165-83403 METAL I varian 1

27 165-82504 SCREW =R Y IFRY 1

28 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET 2R YZLYFT Iy 1

29 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. ZA-PNZAVFIR 1

30 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT XY kAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4

31 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhs7+E b M5X0.8 L=16 2

32 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NI F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

33 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 v b % 5.3X10X1 2

34 NM-8060001-SC  NUT M§ oYhaFIE M8 132 1

35 165-82702 SWITCH COVER =& Y YFAN - 1

NOTE (i%3) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN HA& - — &L
AND GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR EUROPE -0yn B

— 28 —



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. .. ____ DESCRIPTION _________ . N S SU | S
BERY 7 2% 1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT =AY 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER ZVEITIVAIL N - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK ZVEIYAYIAYYYY 1
4 165-57209 PIN ISVE A AN, 1
5 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E¥ APV 2 2
3 GBR-10852000  MAGNET ZVEIFAUNT FUh 1
7 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 iy 1
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. PAR-UL A NI 1
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MY M5%0.8 L=6 2
————————— — 10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T-33 7h5- 1
| 1a O 1 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 T V%Y D=6 H=4 i
, e 12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER ZVEIN-7 1
12— AR 13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 vy D=6 H=10.2 1
| uE 14 165-56706 BEARING ==} AT TYVY 1
| 15 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 5y TN vy 2
| A 16 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 ESF 7 aF &Yh M4 i
16 |3 17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM RJRLY 205 -4 1
VI 18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ayRITHE Wb 1
* 19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3¥ P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
' 20 165-54008 SPRING Eyn IN 3 2
} 21 165-53208 SPRING AVEY F9YaIN § I
| 22 165-53307 HOOK ZVEITYY 1
l 23 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyhr$Yh M5%0.8 132 1
| 24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER LYI{UN - A 1
| 25 165-56805 COLLAR vFy 1
| 26 182-27702 WATN BODY ¥R I7V-4 1
G 27 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYYORL T IYE WARY 3
28 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS A 3
29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL RYBUN =" JAAN 2
30 165-54503 SHAFT ¥ 7h 1
31 165-59304 COLLAR YT -hh5- I
32 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MR 2
33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. 137 MY 33 1
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING 75T HAY 3T IR 2
35 165-59601 WASHER P % 3
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 7597 I a7 -k 1
37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYh773% bh M5X0.7 L=8 2
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE MY2IIrE 5 1
39 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYRITHE Wb 1
40 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAFF % M4 1
11 GBR-25005000  CAM FIXING PLATE FIRFLFr HAa7144 I
: 42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAXY" M5X0.8 L=6 i
- /F
2 - )
N
\\ﬁ\‘ - ; 3238 40
o - ;o %@ 34
. / T 47 //3
\ ) / 41 “@
- /
- ) 30 % Tﬁ

-10 -

- 99 —



6.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PART NO. ______ DESCRIPTION ______ ___] | S A N S Qty_ _
REVTYHAEME (1) 1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 7 VYR 9% 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 7 YYUR YIARIAN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER F VYR yIRUTEAN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ I 3V% FaC IRy M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 3 4 xV% FAT 23 M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE 5 VIR yIANIT{ 1
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 oYH77HE b M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NRFH X 8.2K15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 VIR 3 &L M8 8
10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyhrFYh M8 1y2 8
11 M4206-461-000  WASHER TIET T % 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEN V73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEN Y (1
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINAD3914 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATI3Y° AR M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040891-SC _ SCREW M4 L=8 F I 2% FN 1%y N4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCEN V73 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P A RV% P IRy M4 L=8 10
19 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥N V73 1
20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ A% A 2Ry M4 L=8 6
21 HX-0033900-00  STUD N UN -y 6
22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 TV YEIvh M4 6
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-2I3 1
24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD TLVE -F - 1
25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW P RIFIN 23 4
26 NM-3040520-SC _ NUT W4 TSV IEIT M4 1
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN¥A YIAA 1
28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B RV% FAIXY M4 L=8 5 .
29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yya 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-h bR 1
31 SL-4041091-SC _ SCREW M4 L=10 FN I3 TAL MAK0.7 L=10 2
32 #01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 vh va-p 3P73 1
33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AM=YIY-77" 9TV 1
34 #03 . 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SBCa-}' P73 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-} §73 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 i
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-} $73 1
38 #02  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥N° VAZ3 1
39 #04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y 5 YYYF VEt ya-p I3 1
40 #05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FYYYF vE va-N 73 1
47 #05 CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEN-7Y-1 1
42 #05 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V77RI-} 43 1
43 HX-0032600-0K  CABLE PARTS VIEYN =Y 1
44 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 O AV% A 23y M4 L=8 9
45 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TLYHN N 3
46 £9607-603-000  STICKER (SNALL) 32 B CED) I
47 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-% 9= i
48 400-03458 MASX SEAL IATI-N 14
NOTE (3 52) #01....FOR 100V(1-PHASE) 100V(E48)
200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(3#3)
#02... .FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE)  CE 220/240V( 848 ), CEMH
#03....FOR 100V(1-PHASE), 100V (2548),
200/220V(3-PHASE), 200/220V(34),
220/240V( 1-PHASE) 220/240V( 348 ) [
#04... .FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE) 220/240V( 248 ) A
#05....FOR CE CEFR

—-30 —



17.0PERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . REF.NO __ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________| b v oA AL Qty
BAE SR OVEER #01  141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. IVF AVIPYRIVIF FIT Y 1
#02  141-90151 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. Faudt AYITINIVIF 5T Y 1
MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE IF2IRIYI{A (n
141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE TIITIMIIEY A (N
$5-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 uyhsE Wb 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVIFNIVIE { [@Y)
141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT YIIYAFNIIEY 7 (1)
RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EF 4047 7 (2)
141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE B AVINITINIPTA 4 (1)
MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT 5 AVY AN TY (N
11 #01 141-90458 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.R JITE BYIIYNITY ¥ FIT Y (D
12 #02  MAZ-166070B0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Fuk AYIPYRITYIF FYT (1)
13 $S-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWLTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINITE N 2 (3F) (1)
15 MAZ-166070A0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R FauF Ay INITY IX° 43 . (1)
16 #01  141-90557 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.L YITE AVIYYRITY CX V5yay (1)
17 #02  MAZ-166080B0 KNOB FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) Fauk® Ay ITYRITYLA Vrya (N
18 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L FIUF AVITINIT YR VAT 9 (1)
19 58-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TILTZY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
20 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIRIMA N R (e Y) (1
21 D3T30-M1Y-CO00 FINGER GUARD - m
22 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ayhsE b 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
23 $$-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayhzE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
24 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v73 & % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y' D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
26 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ¥RV INITY N 3 (1)
27 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK a7V 9y WY (1
28 141-90300 FITTING BASE PRESSER PLATE INITINIVIR (AT (N
29 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IATVAE - IFay (n
30 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 337Y § -¥ AYF AV (1)
31 NS-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 OvH7FIF 16/64-28 [e))
32 B2553-372-000 NUT ¥AY AN TY MY OB (n
33 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIRL Y (2)
34 SD-0550303-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & v3y D=5.5 H=3 (D
35 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A EIELN - MR A (1
36 SD-0500301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 XYy D=5 =3 m
37 $8-7091480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALTFY 9/64-40 1=13.5 (N
38 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM, 757 MY WYI(I3) (n
39 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING DAY 3 RN IN R (n
40 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK Yo NT 2 o {2)
41 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyyzive 1/8-44 [¢))
25 42 GBR-01601000-A  CLAMP RELEASE LEVER IV MY 2N - (1)
43 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uvHrFYh 9/64-40 (0
44 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YYITY LIXVN - 73 (N
45 D2572-M1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE Vyr3yIqa (N
46 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nYAZ7FE A M6 L=12 I
47 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v59 b 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
48 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 eI B R ah v M5 2
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI H G N4 2
50 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHs7E bh M5X0.8 L=16 1
51 182-27603 HOOK XIXFLTT 797 1
52 182-00709 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES n-5- 1
53 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyRo7HE b ¥3X0.5 L=6 1
54 58-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyhsE M 15/64-28 L=11 2
55 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ¥59 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
19 56 S¥-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyRITFE b 2
57 GBR-25004000 HOLDER BRACKET A7 59h 1
é 13~15 58 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER TIIERE !
) \ 59 GBR-25003000 LIFTING ACTUATING PLATE AFTTH $h 044 i
@__,1 %2 n \\ n 60 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DYHITHE W M5X0.8 L=12 2
T v 51 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AEF & 3 5.1X9.2%1.3 P
Jé , Q,;;E 82 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X!1.3 AYES F 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
23
l : 23 . 12 NOTE (3£3) #01....FOR LK-1903-311 LK-1903-3118
17 -1903- LK-1903-312
@———24 @_—22 #02... FOR LK-1903-312 [




5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS
R Vo F A%

NOTE (7E&2)

#01....FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE),CE

#02....FOR 100V(I-PHASE),
200/220V(3-PHASE),
220/240V(1-PHASE)

.FOR 100V(1-PHASE)
AN ¥

F=+
[on)
[V

200/220V(3-PHASE)

-39 -

220/240V(&48),CEAH
100V(&84),
200/220V(341)
220/240V(&41) A
100V{ER) -
200/220V(348) B

REF.NO _NOIE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTION _ ________ L S 5
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YOFE 9 IRATT R 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’'Y NRREN VIR (1)
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 Fat %Y tAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-~05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE Vibr WS EURY (1
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE YO vIZ9Ias-3 (1)
6 400-05691 OPERATION PANEL SHEET [T AN (1)
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE YIFEN UPALE (1)
8 EA-9500B01-00 - CABLE BAND bZAVINVAN (1)

-9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY tARX M3 L=10 (4)

10 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FaTaxY AX M4X0.7 L=16 3
11 #03 CM-3001004-01  LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUT ¥ vIN 38 1) 1
12 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F V7Y eauy 7R A 1
13 HF-0013031-58  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 t2-7" (3.154) 1
14 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) VIR k2-% 1
15 HF-0013050-P0° FUSE 5A k1-2" bA 1
16 #01 CM-3004006-01  VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FYTIFAILI-N 1
17 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-§ AZFI7 R 3
18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=20 YhE7%¥” D=5.1 L=20 2
19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -2 MR LD 2

20 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 Y5775 b M8 L=40 1

21 WP-0852086-SC - WASHER M8 [S5A0 A 2

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI F & %Y M8 1

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P h % 8.2X15.4X2 3

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 oyR7ivh M8 272 2

25 #01 CM-3001000-03  VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ¥rvF vidr43ry-h(25) 1

26 #02 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AMyF 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE JIEN aMYIILA 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhEI%Y D=3.8 L=20 4



18.MC—597 WIRING DIAGRAM
MC—597 R £ HARK

PRESSER LIFTING

SAD CLAUWP

FOR WIPER ASH,

FrEEEL T [E e
: b3 > g - = w : i 2 I g
[l n 1 | 2 | =
26 sl |, = I =
L~ a =
z| jz & f
SN
T i e B
1. ° 18 l
21 221123124125 EE L _I I
i EZ T l = 13
2 17 | @ l
iz | =
: e
19 | =
. N 1 PO S T O I A 1 EE _ -
| 1
l L5] [=]
| (rirarric, . . z z
| e B0 ] [ s =] Nﬂ' 2
| 2z o1a
l [ 5 Q < (3} [Ty [} o ; g ﬁ .
e E g, EEHE
| 2 w[z :!;
I a Lt <+ @ §
1 3 - E
! [z] [=] —12
{ L S 15
L_ _________ B i;'":""'""'] f z % 5
A d B o B
= . | 3 2
2 £ | g . g .
|
- v | Za 2w
33— = | 910 11
S 2 3 3z g 5 : (5] [&]
EEE =] [=10E] } 2%
LI L TL LI ] BEE
| 45 as
34— 38 } ::
35 55 =
e 1~3—] veo s
38 \\ 37 | l?‘ b
- o o = <! w ! L“_J l x.i
HIHIEIEIE\R | 6~8 _
|1 Sl 8] S 1 B | —H———————
& 38 |
Jf L
5 /% 27— 3
40 5448 43

S
(A=}
PF SENSOR

TH SEWN

o~
=
TT SENSOR

SAFETY 5W CODE ASH,

—-33 —

POWER CORD ASH,

~—1 §WiTCH
POWER SOURCE
i
[
4
[45]
]

REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PART NO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _______ ... vy Ao A4 . aty _
1 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. VYrFve yBEYat Y 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM. Fye VBI3 (D
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fve' VB (N
4 B1908-505-000  THREAD PASS BUSH AANZ A S A A A (D
5 SB-1080022-00  BEARING lryi il ML) (2)
6 SB-1040016-00  BEARING oy ¥y n
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH, M 9rFvInyh 43 (D
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD NIF 9ISy sayh (1)
g SB-1080023-00  BEARING auy ¥y vy (1}

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NI BI5YSayy 7 vYa (1)

11 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FYEVISVY (D

12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B NE 975978 n

13 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW |28 >i (N

14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF ATV 1

15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 ») DPX17 #14 1

16 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 ayAIyHE b 1

17 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B AT rabal ) 1

18 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AFET F3-4Y an 1

19 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER R I H % 1

20 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 viy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

21 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK., B FOh IAFIBIYI 1

22 400-06580 SHUTTLE FhE S 1

23 #01 400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M VECZAY 1

24 #02 400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,K N273K 1

25 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (S22 (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53y 11/64-40 L=T (D

27 S$S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 e33y 11/64-40 L=4 (10

28 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IhE53Y 9/64-40 1=3.5 (2)

29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE VP (1

30 #01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE MTHI AN (1)

31 #02 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE M7 1N (1

32 B2424-280-000  FIXING ENIFE AFAAZ (N

33 BR2421-280-0A0  MOVING XNIFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (1)

34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK NS Y@V (1)

35 B24716-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING I R Ve (1

36 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1P%) by - (339) 7% (0

37 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1M5) by - (B A) 93 (D

38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AN b -3 ) (D

39 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

40 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 2 V¥ D=5 H=0.9 (1)

41 #03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MN-AZEriC (D

42 #03 B2423-280-00D  MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZF I ED (D

43 #03 B2423-280-00E  MOVING KNIFE WASHER E ISR/ZYS ol (N

44 #03 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAEF A RA (13

45 #03 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ EB (1)

46 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 vy M3 L=h 1

47 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW $5%° M4 L=6 4

48 400-06927 COUNTER_WEIGHT B YI7{ 1B i

NOTE (i%&d)

#01....FOR LK-1903AS-311
#02....FOR LK-1903AS-312
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

+#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE

<
3

LK-1903AS-311/H
LK-19034S-312 5
BN

AME OF MODEL LE-1500A.
LR DI LK-1900A BT,



4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS—~311,LK—-1903AS—312 (2)
LK—-1903AS—-311,LK-1903AS—-312¥ FH &5 (2)

-84 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________._ LA S SR 1
1 #07 400-13068 CONTROL _BOX_A_ASSY FOIUE 9ITAIR 1
2 #04 400-13099 CONTROL_BOX_B_ASSY FYIIE 977873 1
3 #03 400-13144 CONTROL_BOX_C_ASSY FTYIVE 29703 1
4 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T PCB A 73 (1)
5 #05 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S PCB A 7% (D
6 #07 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y POWER 1-b 3P 73 (1)
7 #04 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y POWER I~} 1P 73 Q3
8 #03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y POWER -} 1P220V 73 (D
g #06 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1~} P73 (D

10 #04 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7743-p" 73 (1)
11 400-05394 FLT-SBC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 13-} S73 (1)
12 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC PCB A 73 (n
13 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y FANT-373 (N
14 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MAINa-p 873 (n
15 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINI-}" P73 (1)
16 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASSY AMYPCBIR (1
17 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. TOFE 9I7AT 3 1

18 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASSY N XWPCBI3 (1)
19 400-18355 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASHM. JVIAN Fayh{a-b" I3 1

20 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ -4 1

21 400-06628 AT_SOLENOID AT TN 1

22 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR IIFIVRFYE VI 24 1

23 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR AFXIVATIE I T4 1

24 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR FFIZFYE VI -4 1

25 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {MIXFyL VI 24 1

26 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. 74N -JV IV I3 1

27 #06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ' AMy¥F 1

28 #02 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. FYE -7 MR 1

29 #01 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays vo ya-p 73 1

30 #01 M3034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vany-za-p 73 1

31 #04 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASHM. T I=7 MIEIR 1

32 #03 MS024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIYE -7 MR 1

33 400-05664 INT PCB ASM. INTEN V73 1

4 400-05730 X SENSOR CARLE ASM. Xbyd_tr_1" W23 1

35 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yeu¥-5-7 W3 1

36 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PFYy¥-7-7" M3 1

37 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. THYY¥-¥-7" W3 1

38 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. TTYv¥-¥-7" M3 1

39 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. -2 9Fs-7" W 1

40 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMVATT & 1

41 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7ibev¥ 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 2184%] 1

43 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Zis4%) 2

44 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYVAST 4 1

45 400-12037 LKA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM LEA-BRF29749-7" W23 1

NOTE (¥£5) #01....FOR 100V(1-PHASE) 100v(EE B

#02....FOR 200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(3#D) A

#03....FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE) 220/240V( M) H

#04....FOR CE CEM

#05....FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE),CE 220/240V(&),CEH

#06. .. .EXCEPT CE CE%Br<

#07....FOR 100V(1-PHASE), 100V( &)
200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(3t8) M



19. BR35 WIRING DIAGRAM ' . : REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ ___ __ __ __. [ S SR Qty _

F==3 Y
BR35EZACMIX 1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RT3 1
x = p) 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B SO VA) SRYL )] 1
= @ LE = 3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING SRV N % 1
= i o= @0 4 #01 MAZ-15502000  PRESSURE PLATE FIAYT YR 1
o o . =9 5 #02 MAZ-15602000  PRESSURE PLATE AIFHT VAR 1
@ o 6 SS-0110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5.3 m9%7F W 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
7 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ o % 5X10.5K1 1
| 12.96 13 14— 1516 |17 3 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT MFE-Y FYR 2
8 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE AFIN F PHIn (7 1
@ 0 ® 5 10 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFIN 3Fadeyy 7 i
ST T 7851 “[ 76 11 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TFIN % 1
_____ L1ep | - = = = 12 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER FHIN 3 9742 vz 1
} —{16F | —{iop —{ 767 ] (6P —{ 18P }—— f 13 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AN R 9
o o o™ o o
! - = = - - } NOTE (#22) #01....FOR LK-1903AS-311 LK-1903AS-311H
| . | #02....FOR LK-1903AS-312 LE-1903AS-312/
[
E ; Il #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900A.
| x | ER B OB Ik LK-1900A L 3BT T,
! |
I e - |
[ 3 |
; 2P 3P | l
|
| 2P _[3r 4 |
[y N 5 l
o
I ™ | |
' 6—| = g8-9-11 |
{ of (o o 5 o l |
1~3—] . @ |=5 ° ‘
! - = o % = :
| £l 38 al la|e b= - |
l % S 2' ~S o = iy
! <L—= ] - |
| e 7 = [
: — 1
| L ]
| !
l |
b | 10 I !
_ | Z?\:f,, i E
3 } o |
w
I s allla = N &ZL l
18 © e« I o f_ o| jof— ] |
v el vz — = |
| ] e ———— —t—
: — | B
[T a. G, t 1
o | S S ] #ifLJ —20-21
10 Q. <+
zf* ________ v z fe
B t o 122 J
&= | " 23 ! 25 =< e !
2 ! w |
LLJ;_‘ o I o < a. | a. a.
o ! o~ g © f © ©w
L | = |
-3 S ~ O - e -
A<_ a | - - I E] ol > o
L _ T I



3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS—311,LK—1903AS~-312 (1) REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION. ________ __ v Ao 4. Gy
LK-1903AS—-311,LK—-1903AS—-312& & & (1) 1 #01 400-14495 CONTROL BOX A ASM 7 YYUR yIRAYR 1
2 #02  400-14506 CONTROL BOX B ASM 7 YYUE yIABI3 1
3 #03  400-14526 CONTROL BOX C ASY 7 VIUE yIACIR 1
4 GBR-107510A0  CPU BOARD ASM. CPUFA V73 (D
5 GBR-107610A0  POWER BOARD 7 VF VRN VI3 (1)
6 GBR-107720A0  CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUSN ¥ v7 vaA-} 73 D
7 GBR-107430A0  CONDENSER ASM. V5 VIR (1
8 #01 GBR-107480AA  TRANS A ASM. ISAY S YE (1
9 #02 GBR-107480AB  TRANS B ASM. MYz BI3 (1)
10 #04 GBR-107740A0  P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F avhi-3 73 (1)
11 #03 GBR-107480AC _ TRANS C ASH. F5vaCT2 6]
12 #04 GBR-30784AA0  OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. (A) YUEN IV (A) 1
13 #03 GBR-108410BC  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREVHC Y943 1
14 #04 GBR-108410B0O  BR SENSOR ASM. BREYH-Y973 1
15 #03 GBR-108510AC  BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRZN 95" YC Y973 1
16 #04 GBR-108510A0  BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BR7Y 97 VY93 |
17 400-12037 LKA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM. LEA-BRF29447-7" W3 1
18 #04 GBR-107910A0  PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N =YTL-R =73 1
19 #04 GBR-107870A0  VOLUME ASM. ¥ V2-4 73 1
20 #05 GBR-107440A0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z29937 7 vy va-}73B 1
21 F01 GBR-107450A0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASH. AC Z39937 7 vF va-F 7% 1
~/ . 19 22 #03 GBR-108010A0  P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Fayha-39973 1
\ 23 #03 GBR-108210A0  P/F POWER CORD ASM. P/FF V¥ v1-} 73 (1)
= 24 #03 GBR-107916AC  PARTS FEEDR ALL C ASM. N -974-%C 73 1
| é_ i3 25 #03 GBR-250810A0  P/F CONTROLLER RELAY CABLE ASM P/FIYMI-5F295 45 -7 W3 1
S 26 #03 GBR-250610AC  OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C JOIN FWYIIS (C) 1
t\j},
= NOTE (7Fz) #01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 2008
= #02....FOR 220~240V 220~ 2408
o #03. .. .FOR CE CEF
= #04. .. .EXCEPT CE CER &<
Fg #05. .. .FOR 220~240V,CE 220~ 240V, CEF

«

o,
e
=)

o

7
L
u!

— 36—



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
TR ABIER

20

|

O
N

i

1SR il

‘0 19
. “““““““““ ]
=
12 13 = 26 |
& I
.[GJ ©—25 |
5 8 |
=27 }
15 16 17 oq—q |
I *
i _J
REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. _____ ___DESCRIPTION __ ~__ _% LN T SRR | > A
1 229-32860 ACCESSORIE BAG FF-FEINEF 5 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M I4R - (F29) 1
3 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 94N -(339) i
4 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ya- # v F(y3-) 1
5 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyHrEk - AV ¥ (93-) 1
6 BO141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE TIh7% - An 7 (& 1) I
7 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6373 - AN ¥ 1
8 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX17#14-2 1
9 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
10 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B _TUBE ¥ 3-%° J-2B 1
11 400-13451 GREASE_JOINT 7 IZF9zaIX 7 1
12 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B F AYEYYTB 1
13 165-58108 RING, SMALL PAZ A MR EY 1
14 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) Y772 FAY I (Fa7) 3
15 182-04701 SCALF, AEY ey Y) 4
16 GBR-01155000 SET PIN & SIS 6
17 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B ¥V B 4
18 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM YN Y14 Fa- 1
19 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YAt YRy 34 1
20 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 =-hAT - i
21 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 HIE Y 1
22 BY121-220-040 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5%y NO24Y i
23 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISEZININE S i
24 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B AVIAYE 93 1
25 WP-0370316-3D WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 v3¥ % 3.7X8XD .3 (2)
76 SS-5090813-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uYH7E Wb 9/64-40 L=8 )]
27 141-48807 INSTALLING BASE THYE SRIYI{A (0
28 141-48708 BUTTON RISING BAR ¥ avrhvk v (1)
29 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b5%y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1)

- 387 -

NOTE (7E&2)

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900A.

LRRUADESIE LK-1900A L BT,

REF.NO = NOTIE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ ____. DESCRIPTION _ _________ by oA A4 ___Gy__
1 400-13452 L SHAPED THREAD GUIDE B Ly 4477V #4B 1
2 B5541-205-0A0  THREADING GUIDE ASM. RS M AN 1
3 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1}7vH1 1% 1
4 SK~6040650-TP  SCREW L33y M4 L=6 2
5 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mgy 1
6 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP 5-7 WV 4
7 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2Ry kAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
g WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5%8.5X1 NEF P % 4,5%8.5X1 2

10 400-18334 MAGNET WIPER ASM. T Re by 2% 1
11 B2102-205-00A  WIPER ARM 2 (D
12 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW ISRy (1)
13 400-18335 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. IV IAN F295045-7" W3 (1)
14 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. AN =YV 4N 73 (n
15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oYh2IYh M4 (2)
16 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NP R M4 (2)
17 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE LN =YV LN MIIINT Y (1)
18 141-47607 WIPER LINK 4N =DY) (1
19 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW vy (2)

20 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 vxy D=6.35 H=2.6 (D

21 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIF AEH % (1)

22 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhyFIs 3/16-28 (N

23 400-09859 WIPER TN - (1)

24 141-47805 SPRING LN =4 PIFN % (1)

25 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W75y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayArFYN 11/64-40 (D



1. THREAD
O COMPORE
TR NTS
NUM
E
PART N RICAL
SE P%GE REF oART 10 DEX OTF
210 % PAGE REF x PARTS
g%i14-581—000 5 2% 5 DQO PAGE REF =
| B1649-161000 12 | SERO1Teo00 12 X - PAGE %;EFEI
B1853-512- 12 64 -014220A0 46 GBR-108 2N
2 @ B1903-5 0CE 5 19 GBR-01423000 20 26 GBR 52000 28
. 0 B19 52-000 6 i GBR-01426 37 18 -10853000 15 M -0004
8 BISOS-505-000 6 13 GIR-0l420000 20 2 GBR- 10853000 16 o0 Rt
g -205-004 GBR- 20 1 GBR-10854000 6 | HX- -00 24
g B2107-816 2 11 01437000 3 4 | GBR-1085 16 5 0009800-0 25
- ) 4000 56 | HX- 0 286
B2107-81 000 18 56 GBR-01441000 7 19| GBR- 28 0011400-04 21
d 6-000- GBR- 20 10855040 17 | HX- 0A 94 47
B2414-280 Al16 8 |G 01601000-A 4 | GBR-1085 12750 0011406-0A 7
32415-280_0A0 6 37 BR-01606000 8 42 GBR- 50A0 28 HX=0012300- 26 43
-0A0 GBR-0 8§ 39 10856040 18 | HX- 0c 9
‘ B2416-280 6 36 |G 1607000 GBR-1085 18 47 0015000-0B 6
badlyaa0-000 &2 SR P S S 60A0 28 RO
9 280-000 5 | GBR- 26 R- 1085804 20 | HX 0-0B 2
B2418-280 6 38 10724040 2 | GBR-1 c 28 -0022800-0 6 18
B2421-280 6 34 0726000 GBR-1 28 0022800- 7
-0A0 GBR-10 26 32 08590A0 12 HX- 0A 28
2. WIPE 3000 o i G000 % 4 | e ihioon MR g
R MECHANISM C B2423-280-008 6 45 SBRI0Tas0s0 M 19 GBR-11109000 12 2T | iX-0033000-08 22 B2
EGASE OMPONEN B2 80-00C 6 GBR-10743 2 16 -11110000 54 | HX-003 -00 22 44
7ABIR 5 B2423-260-00D 6 i1 GBR-107430A0 36 7 GBR-11111000 12 51 i3-0053500.00 0. 31
-280-00E GBR- 24 -11112000 55 | HX -00 3
B2424-280 6 43 10744040 24 | GBR- 12 -0041000- 0 29
-000 GBR-1 26 20 11113000 24 | HX- 0A 30
B2548-372 6 32 07440A0 GBR-1 12 0051100- 33
- GBR-10 36 20 1114000 66 00 30
baoag-sTa-mA0 8 M 745040 GBR- 12 15
-R00 GBR-10 24 23 11115000 56 MAO-
' S R GhR 107e0ts 3 G 3 1 o TS0 35
B2561-372- 8 33 -107460AB o | SR-agrsdoo o 28 PRI
? D ara0y 8 2 IR lovdcose % 1 | o 03000 8 MAO- 14506 32 17
72-000 6 | GBR- 26 R-25004000 59 | MA 000 24
| /é)/@/ % B3052-816 6 18 10747000 7 | GBR- 8 0- 1450600 48
-000 GBR-1 24 18 25005000 57 | MAZ- 0 26
7 B3125-012 22 45 0747000 GBR- 10 088270A 44
-000 GBR-10 26 15 25006000 41 | MAZ- 0 8
| B5541-205-0 4 8 |G 748084 24 GBR-2501 22 58 08828000 38
B duoo 2 BR-107480AA o | BR-2500000 22 MAZ-08829 8 20
S 205-000 2 | GBR-10 36 8 R-250610AC 58 | MAZ-08829000 8
O - " e% S mhisieus 2 s GhR 10rdots 3 GRSORI0N 26 7 gtz ¢
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ - -107480 9 0 -155 3
14 BE— B8105-210-AAA 22 57 | GB AC 26 GBR-30784 36 25 15000
| — B8133-0 22 R-107480A 8 | GB A0 24 MAZ-1560 8 27
-019-000 6 | GBR- C 36 1 R-30784AA0 25 | MAZ-1560]000 8
| B8150-210 22 56 10751040 1 | GBR-3 36 1560200 31
| -000 GBR-107 24 28 0788000 12 MAZ - 0 4
| B8153-771-000 22 26 | GB 510A0 2 GBR-3078 24 56 15801000 5
- 22 R-107510A! 6 35 |G 8000 2 MAZ- 1652 6 30
B9113- 22 41 107610A0 4 | GCT- 0 22 -166070 10
] | B912 012-000 37 GBR-10761 24 4 02906000 65 MAZ - AQ 8
1T nt1n nnn ) 0AQ GPF-06 37 7 16607080 15
I Sidi~UiZ-00 95 ,‘} GBR-1 26 3 0600A0 MAZ- 8
{ l ﬁ%i},‘zzo—oﬁ 5 o9 GDR-10761040 36 8 GPr-00080000 22 17 e & T
-372-000 2 GBR-1 povd 435 - 17 MDP- B0 8
! 20 | B9141-372-000 37 5 | GBR 0772000 26 31 HA-0019100-00 M 170B1400 6 17
| ‘ | CM-2001 %6 |Glomraon o % HA 001910000 3 48 A roplaoa 37 1
-2 - HA- - 2 TS-HF156063 ot
: @\21 : CM—zggiggg_gi 26 23 ggg‘%87740A8 %’é ?g m-ggigigg‘%g 22 33 %gggiié‘f‘f‘_’a& 3 19
A\ Ci-3001000- 30 41 -10775000 HA-0019100- 26 49 1-476-000 12
| 19‘@;\@\ f | a0l oy o2 GBR-107820 % 3 | Hooieio0ie 3 H4206-46 30 6
1001-01 25 | GBR- 00 24 -0019100- 4 49 | M 1-000 30
| | CH-3001004 24 59 10782000 53 | HA-0 1C 26 9017-580-0A 11
-01 GBR-10 26 53 029000-00 45 | M9024- 0 34
| %) l CM-3002002 32 11 7850AC HA-002 24 46 4-580-0A0 28
| _ Bl 22 GBR-10785 2% 40 9000-00 49034 34 32
| & iﬂ l CM-3004006-01 PR iy S HA-0029800- 26 42 580-0A0 3
32 1 10786000 42 HA- 00 24 M9035-580- 4 30
’ N3 s | g | D2 6 GBR-10 24 50 0029800-00 6 496 0A0 34
431-555- 786000 HA-004 26 5 40-510-00A 29
| % g_ A < | BOO GBR-10 2% 47 2500-00 99
o 12 B D2527-232-D00 29 61 | GBR-1 7870A0 5 54 HA-0042500-00 32 26 N 87
| Q 23 @ | D2548-232-D00 5 30 OBR-loThToa0 %619 D-0003600-00 14 28 Ni-3040520-5C 30 22
18 ! i 72-M1Y-COF 30 | GBR-1 AC 3% 24 HD-0005700-0A 14 28° NM* 590-SC 30
I % o 22 | D3130-M1Y-C 8 45 1 & 0791040 20 HD-000570 34 41 -6040001-SC 26
19 De619- 00 8 BR-107910A 31 | HD- 0-0A 3 NM-60400 12 22
| ‘ 042-555-800 21 | GBR- 0 36 D-0005700- 4 42 | N 01-8C 12
I : 24 D8113-555-B00 2 37 |G 10791000 18 | HD-002 0A 34 43 M-6040001-SC 45
| 113\®/\ . % | D3204-955.000 27 33 GER- 10801040 203 gg_ooﬁigg;gg 40 N-6040001-5G 12 47
33 0 s 5o HF-00 - 1-
| ; ! EA-9500B01 3| AR 10841080 % o aos s 3 1 o coose 1o 4
“““““““ & | pysy o g |G ol R -
—————— g | -8500R0 6 54 -108410B0 HF-0051 - 32 .14 -6040001-SC 18 24
_____ i E500 i-06 32 GBR-108420A 8 4 i 110-0B 24 NM-604000 18 24
_____ [ E 6-171-000 & GER-1 0 28 F-0051110-0B 14 NM- 1-SC 28
————— 9567-319 12 57 10842040 5 | HF-00 26 1 6040001-S 10
——— ‘ -000 GBR-1 28 29 51110-00 12| M- F 24
———— ! £9607-603 30 47 0843040 9 | HF-005111 24 13 6040001-SF 26
______ | F9613-6 -000 30 GBR-108430A 16 20 In 110-00 26 NM-60400 26 22
- 3 01-000 46 GBR- 0 98 F-0084020- 10 MM~ 03-SC 2
£9613-601-0 24 5 108440A0 6 | HF-00 PO 24 2 6050001-S 15
-000 9 GBR-1 16 73 84020-P0 9 NM-~ 1-8C 10 .
Eools 6010y 26 4 GBR- 10845040 § 73 | HE-008063-T0 4 3 i-ooso0o1sc 12
-000 2 GBR-1084 18 48 F-0084063-P0 0 NM-60 C 14 7
11 | GBr- 50A0 28 HG-0029100- 26 37 | NM- 60001-SC 20
GROII000 14 1 gsa—igﬁiggﬁg % 4 gg-ggggmo-gﬁ 2 a4 N-G060001-5C 22 .
- - 28 -0029100-00 NM- -SC 28
GBR~01155000 37 16 BR-108470A0 3 HG-0 24 4 6080001- 34
00 GBR-1 28 8 029100-00 5 NM- SC 20
GBR-011680 37 17 08510AC HK-0 26 6080001- 21
00 GBR- 36 044400~ 4] NH- sC 20
14 17 GBR—igggégég 36 %g %:3844900_38 %g 36 NM-§8§888§:§C 30 %g
% 16 | HL-0087301-40 24 36 | M-epsogoa e 2 o
0087301-4 39 NM- 1-SE 22
3 26 25 | NS o e a2 B
-6080210-SP 8 i'li
- 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 _NO % 2 N % H NO 5% H_NO
NS-6090310-SP 8 43 | SL-4041291-SC 26 14 SM-6083002-TN 30 7 WP-0612516-SD 8 55
NS-6110310-3P 2 26 SL-4041691-SC 32 10 SM-6084002-TN 32 20 WP-0621036-SP 22 72
NS-6110360-SP 12 61 SL-4043591-SC 30 25 SH-8030402-TP 16 30 WP-0641600-SC 14 19
NS-6110360-SP 12 65 | SL-9082091-SE 22 12 SM-8040402-TP 14 30 WP-0641600-SC 16 72
N§-6120310-SP 2 22 | SM-0040601-SA 22 53 SM-8040402-TP 18 52 Wp-0641600-SC 20 . 6
NS-6150310-SP 8§ 31 SH-0040601-SC 16 2 SM-8040602-TP 10 32 WP-0651646-SC 22 39
NS-6150430-SP 28 23 | SM-004060i-SC 18 3 SM-8040602-TP 12 18 WP-0G671016-SE- ~ 22 20
SM-0040601-SC 20 17 SM-8040602-TP 14 22 WP-0841601-SC 20 28
RC-2500001-KP 14 2 | SM-0040601-SC 20 34 SM-8042502-TP 16 11 WP-0841601-SC 30 9
RE-0200000-K0 16 5 | SM-0040601-SC 28 1 SM-8050502-TP 18 13 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
RE-0200000-K0 16 69 | SM-0861201-SA 16 21 SM-8050602-TP 10 ¢ WP-0852086-SC 32 21
RE-0250000-X0 16 42 | SM-0861201-SA 16 74 SM-8050602-TP 12 2 WP-0871602-SE 22 23
RE-0700000-K0 8 8§ | SM-0861201-SA 18 67 SM-8050602-TP 14 8 WpP-0871602-SE 22 28
RE-1200000-K0 16 19 | SM-1031401-SC 12 63 SM-8050602-TP 14 26 WS-0310002-KN 12 39
SM-1040601-SC 18 70 SM-8050602-TP 18 44 WS-0310002-KN 18 58
SB-1040016-00 6 6 | SM-1040650-TP 6 47 SM-8050612-TP 10 42 WS-0410002-KN 8 49
SB-1080022-00 6 5 | SM-1041201-SC 18 69 SM-8050612-TP 14 12 WS-0410002-KEN 10 40
SB-1080023-00 6 9 | SM-4030601-SN 20 25 SM-8050812-TP 14 16 WS-0410002-KEN 12 28
SB-1100004-00 18 42 | SM-4040801-SF 18 5 SM-8050842-TP 14 24 WS-0410002-KN 12 32
SB-1150004-00 10 15 | SM-4040801-SN 20 8 SM-8050842-TP 14 31 WS-0410002-KN 12 36
SD-0500091-TP 6 40 | SM-4040801-SN 20 12 SM-8086012-TP 20 10 WS-0410002-KN 12 48
SD-0500301-SP § 36 | SM-4041001-SC 24 12 SH-9040600-SP 28 11 WS-0410002-KN 12 60
SD-0550303-TP 8 34 | SM-4041001-SC 26 9 SM-9042510-SC 28 2 WS-0410002-KN 16 16
SD-0600181-TP 2 19 | SM-4051001-SN 20 15 SM-9061203-SE 22 19 WS-0410002-EN 16 33
SD-0600341-TP 10 7 | SM-4860501-SC 18 8 SM-9082023-SE 22 22 WS-0410002-KN 16 45
SD-0600401-TP 10 11 SM-5040601-SC 24 38 SM-9086523-SE 22. 31 WS-0410002-KN 16 48
SD-0600651-TP 12 58 | SM-5040601-SC 26 33 SS-1060210-TP 6 39 WS-0410002-KN 16 67
SD-0601021-SP 10 13 | SM-5040855-SN 4 13 8§-4110815-SP 20 3 WS-0410002-EN 16 58
SD-0640261-SP 2 20 | SM-5040855-SN 22 70 $S-6080340-SP 37 29 WS-0410002-EN 16 60
SD-0640391-TP 8§ 25 | SM-6030500-SN 6 46 85-6110430-TP 6 27 WS-0410002-KN 16 64
SD-0700332-SP 28 24 | SM-6030602-TP 8§ 53 §S-6111052-TP 12 25 WS-0410002-EN 16 67
SD-0791271-SP 6 20 | SM-6030802-TP 18 19 §§-7060310~-SP 2 25 WS-0410002-KN 18 32
SK-3311601-SE 22 34 | SM-6030802-TP 18 57 SS-7090410-SP 6 28 WS-0410002-EN 18 35
SK-3311601-SE 22 42 | SM-6031202-TP 12 8§ SS-7090410-SP 8 13 WS-0410002-KN 22 61
SK-3311601-SE 22 64 | SM-6031402-TP 12 38 §8-7090410-SP 8§ 18 WS-0410002-KS 2 16
SK-3382001-SE 22 68 | SM-6040650-TP 2 4 $S-7091480-SP 8§ 37 WS-0451040-KP 2 9
SK-3382001-SE 32 28 | SM-6040802-TN 24 58 SS-7110740-TP 6 26 WS-0510002-KN 10 19
SK-3452501-SE 24 34 | SM-6040802-TN 26 51 SS-7111120-TP 2 12 WS-0510002-KN 28 32
SK-3452501-SE 26 30 | SM-6040802-TP 10 39 55-9090813-TP 37 26 WS-0510002-KP 8 6l
SK-3483201-SE 22 35 | SM-6040802-TP 16 59 SS-9091010-SP 8 5 WS-0510002-KP 8 62
SK-3512661-8E—-32—-18--S¥-60408062-TP 1663 55-5110466-CP §-22---WS-0610002-K8 12131
SL-4030681-SC 24 16 SM-6040802-TR 16 13 §5-9110543-CP 4 6 WS-0610002-EN 10 28
SL-4030681-SC 24 32 | SM-6040802-TR 18 34 S5-9151120-CP 8 54 WS-0610002-KN 14 34
SL-4030681-SC 24 52 | SM-6041002-TP 12 31 85-9621413-SP 8 23 WS-0610002-KN 16 T1
SL-4030681-SC 26 13 | SM-6041002-TP 16 9 WS-0610002-KN 20 7
SL-4030681-SC 26 28 | SM-6041002-TP 16 15 TA-1250705-R0 2 b WS-0621210-KR 22 21
SL-4030681-SC 26 52 | SM-6041002-TP 16 23 WS-0820002-KR 30 8
SL-4030881-SC 24 22 | SM-6041002-TP 16 47 WP-0280500-SC 18 9 WS-0820002-ER 32 23
SL-4030881-SC 26 18 | SM-6041002-TP 18 55 WP-0320500-SC 18 59 WS-0861410-KR 22 24
SL-4030881-SC 28 14 | SM-6041202-TP 8§ 56 WP-0320600-SC 20 24 WS-0861410-KR 22 29
SL-4030881-SC 28 30 SM-6041202-TP 12 27 WP-0370316-SD 37 25 WZ-0640200-KP 2 21
SL-4031081-SC 14 29 | SM-6041202-TP 16 26 WP-0430800-SC 10 16
SL-4031081-SC 32 3 | SM-6041202-TP 16 32 WP-0430800-SC 1229 100-04109 26 24
SL-4031081-8C 32 9 SK-6041202-TP 16 36 WP-0430800-SC 12 33 111-55108 22 62
SL-4031081-SF 30 15 | SM-6041202-TP 16 62 WP-0430800-5C 1237 111-565207 22 32
SL-4040881-SC 30 18 | SM-6041202-TP 18 38 WP-0430800-SC 12 49 111-58300 22 7
SL-4040881-sC 30 20 SM-6041402-TP 12 35 WP-0430800-SC 16 17 111-58409 22 8
SL-4040881-SC 30 28 SM-6042002-TP 12 23 WP-0430800-SC 16 28 111-58516 22 11
SL-4040891-SC 24 20 | SM-6042502-TP 12 41 WP-0430800-SC 16 29 111-58607 22 9
SL-4040891-SC 24 27 | SM-6050802-TP 10 37 WP-0430800-3C 16 49 111-59001 22 14
SL-4040891-SC 24 31 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 60 WP-0430800-SC 16 61 111-58506 22 30
SL-4040891-SC 24 33 | SM-6051202-TP 18 39 WP-0430800-SC 16 65 135-40901 8 29
SL-4040891-8C 26 17 | SM-6051202-TP 18 54 WP-0430800-SC 18 36 138-11906 4 12
SL-4040891-SC 26 27 SM-6051402-TP 12 10 WP-0430800-3C 20 13 138-12003 4 11
SL-4040891-SC 26 28 SM-8051602-TP 8§ 50 WP-0430801-SC 12 5% 138-12102 37§
SL-4040891-SC 26 34 | SM-6051602-TP 18 41 WP-0450801-SD 2 8 138-17754 22 13
SL-4040891-8C 30 4 | SM-6051602-TP 28 31 WP-0450801-SD 20 28 138-64509 2 17
SL-4040891-SC 30 5 SM-6052002-TP 18 31 WP-0450846-SP 6 25 141-01208 37 21
SL-4040881-8C 30 18 SM-6052502-TP 10 18 WP-0501016-8D 4 7 141-03352 § 21
SL-4040891-SC 30 44 | SM-6061202-TP 8 46 WP-0501016-8D 8 24 141-18152 22 3
SL-4041091-SC 2 7 SM-6061602-TP 16 70 WP-0531000-SC 20 30 141-18251 22 4
SL-4041091-SC 22 66 SM-6061802-TP 6 16 WP-0531000-SC 28 33 141-41402 8 7
SL-4041091-SC. 24 57 SM-6062002-TF 14 33 Wp-0531000-5D 8 48 141-45106 4 1
SL-4041091-S8C 26 55 SH-6062502-TP  2Z 59 WP-0611626-SP 22 60 141-46104 8§ 6
SL-4041091-SC 30 31 S¥-6063002-TP 10 27 WP-0612056-SD 22 38 141-46203 8 4
SL-4041291-SC 24 17 | SM-6066552-TP 22 37 WP-0612516-SD 8 47 141-46302 8 9§

-39 —

19.BR35 WIRING DIAGRAM .. . . e e
BR3SEEREGRKN
20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . ... e e i

B B LR

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... . e e e

=l

Other parts list related to this modle:
ZOBBIETENSA—VIYRANELUTTRONS=VYRIBHYET,
LK~1900A SERIES (No.1368)

Computer~controlled High—speed Bar—tacking Industrial Sewing Machine
REETFMELEDIVY




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 25|
CONTENTS PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
. 2% "5 N0 2B 2 N BE " _NO 5% = N0
=i /4
141-46708 37 28 | 165-68909 18 26 182-09007 8 58 400-05727 34 14
141-46757 37 24 | 165-69204 18 68 182-09502 16 35 400-05729 34 37
141-46807 37 27 | 165-69501 18 18 182-12902 18 50 400-05730 34 34
141-46906 4 10 | 165-69600 18 17 182-13405 18 11 400-05731 34 35
I.TIIREADTENSIONCOWONENTS ALTLT M C.2 SR E 5P 8 8 5 8.%8.6 5 8 5 4 8 D 6.3 % © 58T 0 T T 9.0 % T G XiAE 6 6 v e e v oo w e }. i41_4?’“607 2 18 165_70103 18 21 182_13454 18 10 400_05732 34 36
AT 141-47755 2 14 1 165-70202 18 22 182-13504 18 12 400-05733 34 38
AR TEER 141—47;/85 34 26 | 165-70301 18 23 182-17505 16 39 400-05734 34 39
141-47805 2 24 | 165-70509 18 48 182-17752 10 33 400-06475 22 69
2. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 1 141_48407 4 3 165_70608 18 51 182_17950 }4 3 400_05525 6 }
. 141-80052 8 1 | 165-70707 18 33 182-18008 18 71 400-06532 6 11
74 5Btk 14%-90151 8 2 | 165-70905 18 37 | 182-18206 10 3 | 400-06534 6 7
141-90300 8 28 | 165-71408 18 49 182-18800 12 20 400-06535 6 8
3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS—-3811,LK—1903AS=312 (1) - e v e, 3 141-90458 8 11 165-71606 18 72 182-18909 16 6 400-06580 6 22
141-90557 8 16 | 165-71804 18 45 182-19204 16 37 400-06628 34 21
LK~1903A5-311,LK~1903AS-312& A& (1) 141-91951 22 2 | 165-71903 18 15 | 182-19501 18 20 | 400-06721 6 29
165-50105 10 38 | 165-72000 16 78 182-19600 18 40 400-06725 6 23
4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS—311,LK~1908AS=312(2) ..o oor v, 5 165-50204 12 42 165-72406 16 24 182-19709 10 2 400-06726 6§ 24
: 165-50402 12 40 | 165-72505 16 41 182-19808 10 12 400-06861 34 22
LK-1903AS-311,LK-1903AS—-312& &5 (2) 165-50808 12 3 | 165-72703 18 28 182-19907 28 25 400-06862 34 23
. 165-51806 12 30 | 165-72703 18 62 182-22604 22 43 400-06863 34 24
5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e 7 165-51905 12 16 165-72703 18 65 182-27553 4 9 400-06864 34 95
= 165-52309 ‘12 21 | 165-73008 18 14 | 182-27603 8 51 400-06923 6 1
RE O EABRE 165-52507 10 1 165-73305 16 44 182-27702 10 26 400-06924 6 2
165-52606 10 10 | 165-73701 18 2 182-27850 100 8 400-06925 6 3
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ..o oot e e e e e e i 9 165-53208 10 21 165-73909 18 46 182-27959 12 5 400-06926 6 12
. 165-53208 16 5 | 165-74006 16 18 182-28106 22 50 400-06927 6 48
REFTYEHER (1) 165-53307 10 22 | 165-74105 16 3 400-06935 4 2.
165-54008 10 20 | 165-74204 16 52 | 228-91006 6 10 400-09859 2 23
7.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (@) . oot e 11 165-54008 16 38 165-77009 20 1 2929-32800 37 1 400-11949 6 17
. 165-54503 10 30 | 165-77207 20 16 229-33006 37 23 400-12037 28 21
RECTHEARER (2) 165-56300 12 44 | 165-77207 20 33 229-33105 7 2 400-12037 34 45
165-56409 12 43 | 165-77306 20 20 | 229-33204 37 3 400-12037 36 17
8. DRIVE CAM COMPONEN T S . ..ot e e e i, 13 165-56508 12 52 165-77405 20 22 262-34005 37 20 400-12038 30 42
165-56607 12 34 | 165-77504 20 11 400-12038 34 10
J I BER 165-56706 10 14 | 165-79203 20 19 | 400-00029 30 17 400-13068 34 1
165-56805 10 25 | 165-82504 28 27 | 400-00029 34 12 400-13099 34 2
9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) o .ottt e e e e e e e e e, 15 165-57209 10 4 | 165-82603 28 28 | 400-00046 30 38 400-13144 4 3
: _ 165-57209 16 68 | 165-82702 28 35 | 400-00046 34 5 400-13451 37 11
AV Fy I ABEK (1) 165-57308 12 15 | 165-83403 28 26 | 400-00056 30 19 400-13452 2 1
16557407 127 4 | 165-86505 22 49 | 400-00056 34 4 400-13640 37 10
IO N D COM P ON N S ) T T T T T T 17 165-57506 10029 | 170-07402 22 10 | 400-03451 30 1 400-14216 72 36
165-57605 10 34 | 178-45009 30 30 | 400-03452 30 2 400-14217 20 18
ATy I AER (2) 165-57902 12 9 | 182-00303 18 29 | 400-03453 30 3 400-14219 28 22
» 165-58009 37 12 | 182-00352 18 27 | 400-03458 30 48 400-14220 22 48
11L.FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS ...ttt e 19 165-58108 37 13 | 182-00501 12 19 | 400-03470 34 20 400-14221 22 46
165-58801 12 17 | 182-00501 37 14 | 400-05388 30 39 400-14240 22 1
7 4 B—R—IVE&% 165-59304 10 31 182-00709 8 52 | 400-05388 34 8 400-14495 24 2
165-59601 10 35 | 182-00907 18 64 | 400-05390 34 31 400-14495 36 1
12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ... .ttt e e e e e i i 21 165-60104 14 14 | 182-00956 18 63 | 400-05391 30 32 400-14506 24 1
165-60203 14 32 | 182-01103 18 53 | 400-05391 34 6 400-14506 36 2
B . S —BMA 165-60302 14 21 182-01608 16 27 | 400-05392 30 40 400-14526 26 1
165-61607 14 15 | 182-01905 18 6 | 400-05392 34 7 400-14526 36 3
13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR USE IN JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) .......... 23 165-61904 14 25 182-01962 18 1 400-05393 30 34 400-16644 26 39
165-62001 14 18 | 182-02002 18 7 | 400-05393 34 9 400-18334 210
BREZEG (HA - — B8 165-62001 18 43 | 182-02101 16 76 | 400-05394 30 35 400-18335 2 13
165-62100 14 23 | 182-02200 16 77 | 400-05394 34 11 400-18355 34 19
14. BR CONTROL BOX CONPONENTS (FOR EUROPE) ... oot 25 165-62308 14 20 | 182-02408 20 23 | 400-05401 30 23
165-62803 14 4 | 182-03307 18 4 | 400-05401 34 13
BREHEE (3—0v /) 165-62902 14 6 | 182-04107 16 34 | 400-05641 30 13
: 165-65301 16 75 | 182-04206 18 16 | 400-056483 30 12
15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS . ... ..o T 27 165-65400 16" 54 | 182-04503 18 25 | 400-05648 34 16
165-65509 16 55 | 182-04602 20 9 | 400-05664 34 33
BRA M G 165-65707 16 7 | 182-04701 37 15 | 400-05677 32 2
165-65905 16 22 | 182-04909 16 53 | 400-05677 34 18
16. CONTROL BOX COMPON RN TS ..o ittt e e e e, 29 165-66002 16 4 | 182-05401 12 26 | 400-05691 32 6
165-66408 16 25 | 182-05708 12 12 | 400-05692 32 4
AR ) o 7 B 165-66507 6 1 182-05908 12 6 | 400-05693 32 5
e BA%R 165-66606 16 10 | 182-06003 12 1 | 400-05694 32 7
17 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENT S e 31 165-67000 16 14 | 182-06201 12 83 | 400-05635 32 1
165-67166 16 31 182-06409 12 7 | 400-05695 34 17
BES2OVEIE 165-67802 16 40 | 182-06607 12 11 | 400-05697 32 27
165-67901 16 43 | 182-06706 10 24 | 400-05705 30 14
165-68206 16 51 182-06904 10 36 | 400-05706 30 27
165~68404 18 30 | 182-07209 14 11 | 400-05726 30 36
165-68602 18 61 182-07506 14 13 | 400-05726 34 15
165-68651 18 60 | 182-07302 10 17 | 400-05727 30 37

— 40 —




1180 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

Copynght () 2000 JUE] CORR
IROASERNTERE SETI oL
L TN 5

Al rights meanmd Froughous e waikl

JUKI EER

ERLRS, 2R
| To cecler or for further

infarmmation,

please comact ;

o p—

BEZDA—PIZ bEANACEEEEC RETERNRAUTT.
& The descripbon covaned in this parts fist is subjeot lo change jor impoverrent of e commedite el nodice
EI@oaAi-F IR, 0TI REOFSEETRELESLTYT,
% Ihs paris Ist B soSsd In apcosd once wih tha produc] spacticatons az of Sapesthar 2000
Priesedin Jagan

=] 8] 95

Computer-controlled High-speed, Lockstitch Bution
Sewing Machine with Automatic Bution Feeder

BEHAS yEYEEHEEERTARBRY /HF 320

LK-1903A/BR35

PARTS LIST

l HOW TO MAEKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Not=" piven at the bottom of the mespective papea,

i 2, Codes om the "Oty™ column
| » Bawh numwral indicates the number ol parts reguired,
< "0.1" nmd "2.4" indicote the length (n meters) of the respective parts.
4. Porenthesss mean thal the eorsesponding  part 8 a subpert that ¢onstrecis an assembly par.
4. Dotted Lnes on the Figures indicate aszembly parts

P ) 2 ZTHRACELT

I VA2 bBA—SOeil, #12 FOHE, A-YFo"ER"ogme gl TEE o,
LRARMOETE, EBREEEL, 0L, ESTHOEMIE. BE (RS L —bA EWLE.

3 BEM0 [ )R, S EMELTVETHETHRE L EERLET, |
4 %A pA—d————— Wi, Bl THARS I e w3,

40014248
No.1381-00




